506100931 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL DECKER	06/03/2020
JESS ORDOWER	06/02/2020
JASON WASSERMAN	06/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UDOXI SCIENTIFIC, LLC	
Street Address:	16828 NE MASON CT.	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code: 97230		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16806692	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mohriplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOHR IP LAW SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: 111 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 3150

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENEPOOL.303CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH MOHR		
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /JOSEPH MOHR/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exhibits UDOXI (002)#page1.tif source=Exhibits UDOXI (002)#page2.tif

PATENT 506100931 REEL: 052899 FRAME: 0118

EXHIBIT A

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) SAMUEL DECKER, (2) JESS ORDOWER, and (3) JASON WASSERMAN (collectively, the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in botanical extraction, which are disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/806,692, filed on March 2nd, 2020 (the "Nonprovisional Application").

WHEREAS, UDOXI SCIENTIFIC, LLC ("UDOXI"), an Oregon limited liability company, had acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the Nonprovisional Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors confirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to UDOXI, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Nonprovisional Application, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the Nonprovisional Application.

Said assignment also includes causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Nonprovisional Application, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and (iv) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Nonprovisional Application, and/or any of the foregoing.

Said assignment includes any continuation, continuation-in-part, and division applications of the Nonprovisional Application. Said assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights, including priority rights from the Nonprovisional Application.

[Signature Page follows on Next Page]

PATENT REEL: 052899 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 06/10/2020

(1)	Executed this	6/3/2020	
			DocuSigned by: 28EC.604353804D9 SAMUEL DECKER
			SAMOLL DECKLE
(2)	Executed this	6/2/2020	
			Jess Ordover
			JESS ORDOWER
(3)	Executed this	6/2/2020	
			Jasón Wasserman
			JASON WASSERMAN
(4)	Executed this	6/2/2020	
			Jason Wasserman
			UDOXI SCIENTIFIC, LLC
			BY: JASON WASSERMAN Title: Member

PATENT REEL: 052899 FRAME: 0120